581 XC6371 6372 6373 ETR0402_001.doc
◆CMOS Low Power Consumption
◆Operating Voltage :0.9V~10.0V
◆Output Voltage Range :2.0V~7.0V
◆Output Voltage Accuracy :±2.5%
◆Oscillation Frequency :50kHz, 100kHz,
 180kHz(XC6371/72)
 30kHz (XC6373)

■PRODUCT CLASSIFICATION
●Selection Guide
●Ordering Information
XC6371 Series
START
XC6371/73A PWM                XC6371
Low Frequency PWM     XC6373
Standard
Chip Enable
Separated
VDD/VOUT
XC6371/73C
XC6371/73E
Standard
Chip Enable
Separated
VDD/VOUT
PWM/PFM XC6372A
XC6372C
XC6372E
XC6371①②③④⑤⑥ : PWM controlled
XC6372①②③④⑤⑥ : PWM/PFM switching control
XC6373①②③④⑤⑥ : PWM controlled
584
XC6371/6372/6373 Series
■PACKAGING INFORMATION
●SOT-89 ●SOT-89-5
●USP-6B
585
XC6371/6372/6373
Series
MARK PRODUCT SERIES MARK PRODUCT SERIES
A XC6371A 1 XC6372A
A XC6371C 1 XC6372C
S XC6371E 3 XC6372E
OSCILLATION FREQUENCY
OUTPUT VOLTAGE (V)
50kHz 100kHz 180kHz
1.x B 1 1